
Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, September 24
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: (252) Steers; Mostly
steady. Choice 52.00-54.75; Good
48.00-51.60; Good Holsteins 44.10-
46.75; Medium Holsteins 38.00-
43.00. Heifers: Choice 49.60-51.60;
Good 44.50-47.00; Medium
Holsteins 35.85-41.00. Cows:
Steady. High Yield 37.00-38.10;
Good 35.00-36.75; Medium 32.00-
34.75; Big Middle 31.50-36.25;
Shelly 31.00 Down. Fat Bulls: 2.00
higher. Good 49.00-51.00; Medium
43.10-46.35.

FEEDER CATTLE: (124 Hd.)
Active bidding with good demand.
Steers (300-550 lb.) 2.00 higher.
Good 53.00-57.00; Medium 48.00-
52.00; Culls 41.00-47.00. Steers (600-
850 lb.) 2.00 to 3.00 higher. Choice
58.00- Good 52.00-67.00;
Medium 45.00-51.00; Utility 38.00-
44.00. Heifers (all weights) Mostly
steady. Choice 49.00-55.00; Good
46.00- Medium 40.0047.00;
Utility 35.00-39.00. Bulls (all
weights) 2.00 higher. Choice 56.00-
65.00; Good 48.50-53.50; Medium
37.0046.50.

VEAL CALVES: (192) Mostly
steady. Choice 75.00-80.00; Good
60.00-74.00; Medium 50.00-59.00;
Light 49.00 down.Farm Bulls 70.00-
84.00.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts steady
to .75 higher on 405 head. US No. 1-3
210-250 lbs. 41.60-43.25; over 260 lb.
36.5040.75; Under 190 lbs. 37.50.

SOWS: Mostly steady, spots 1.00
higher. Over 450 lb. 34.75-36.25;
under 450 34.00-35.75 ; 2&3’s 31.75-

33.00. Boars: Heavy 27.00-27.75-
Light to 34.50.

FEEDER PIGS: (by the hd)
(143) (15-25 lbs. 12.00-15.00hd.) (25-
35 lbs. 17.00-20.00) (40-60 lbs. 26.00-
32.00 hd.).

SHEEP; Lambs: (42) 2.00higher, choice 66.00-71.00; Good59.00-63.00. Ewes 21.00-32.00 lbGoats: (43) (Lg) 42.50-55.00 (hd);
Sm./Med 13.00-33.00 (hd).

Next Special Feeder Cattle Sale:
Tuesday, Oct. Bth, 7:00 PM.

New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, Sept. 23

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 227: Compared with

last Monday’s market, Slaughter
cows fully $l.OO higher. Few Choice
slaughter steers 51.00-52.50, Few
tlood 47.75-51.00, Standard 42.00-
46.00. Few Choice slaughter heifers
47.00- Few Good 42.5045.00,
Standard 38.0042.00, Utility 33.00-
38 00. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 34.50-38.00,
One at 38.50, Few Yield Grade 4-5
30.50- Cutter & Boning Utility
33.00- Canner & Low Cutter
26.50- Shells down to 22.00.
One Standard slaughter bullock at
42.00. One Yield Grade No. 1 1320
lbs. slaughter bulls at 44.00, Few
Yield Grade No. 2 1055-1175 lbs.
38.0041,75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers Few
Medium Frame #1 515-850 lbs.
44 00-48.00; Heifers Medium
Frame ttl 300400 lbs. 44.50-49.00,
505-730 lbs. 38.2543 50; Bulls Few

Medium Frame ;>) 500-800 lbs
43 50-45 00

CALVES 288 Vealers stead}
$2 00 lower Few Choice vealers
73 00-78 00, Few Good 65.00-70 00,
Standard & Good 90-120 lbs 40 00-
47 50, 65-85 lbs 20 00-40 00, One Lot
Utility 55 lbs. at 23.00

FARM CALVES Holstein bulls
95-135 lbs 60 00-71 00, Few 75
Holstein heifers 90-120 lbs 46 00-
62.00.

HOGS 303 Barrows & gilts $.25-
$l.OO higher. US No. 1-2 210-250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 41.5042.00, No 2-3
205-255 lbs. 40 7541 60, No. 1-3 180-
200 lbs. 37.00-40.00. Sows - Steady.
US No. 1-3 300-605 lbs. sows 32.00-
35.50, One at 37.25, Few No. 2-3 320-
575 lbs. 29.00-32.00. Boars 22.00-
28.00.

FEEDER PIGS 117: US No 1-3
15-30 lbs. feeder pigs 13.00-20.00 per
head, No 1-3 35-45 lbs. 25.00-34.00
per head, No. 1-3 115-135 lbs. 42.00-
44.00 per hundredweight.

SHEEP 148; High Choice &

Prime 80-120 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 65.00-71.00,Choice 70-100 lbs.
55.00- Few 110-135 lbs. 40.Q0-
57.00, Few 60-80 lbs. 71.00-76,00,
Good 70-90 lbs. 40.00-50.00, Choice &

Good Feeder Lambs 55-75 lbs.
45.00- Slaughter ewes 10.00-
24.00.

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, September 23
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 251: Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers grading Choice $1.50-1.75
higher. Slaughter cows steady

$l.OO higher. Choice slaughter
steers 1025-1350 lbs 51.50-55.00,
Individual 55.60, Good 46.75-51.00,
Holstein 43.0046.75, Few Choice
holsteins 45.8549.50, Few Standard
39.25-42.25. Choice slaughter
heifers 48.00-53.85, Good 46.00-
48.75. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 34.00-37.35,
Couple 39.85, Cutter & Boning
Utility 33.50-36.00, Canner & Low
Cutter 30.00-34.00, Shells down to
25.00 Few Yield Grade No. 1 820
1365 lbs. slaughter bulls, 42.50-
49.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: One Lot
500-550 lbs. Medium Frame #1 at
53.00.

CALVES 235: Few Choice
Vealers 70.00-80.00, Few Good
60.00- Few Standard & Good
110-120 lbs. 52.00-56.00, 75-105 lbs.

44.00- Few Utility 60-80 lbs.
35.0040.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
85-100 lbs. 50.00-75.00, 90-125 lbs.
70.00- FEW BEEF CROSS
BULLS AND HEIFERS 75-100 lbs.
65.00-

HOGS 75; Barrows & gilts $1.50
higher. US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 42.8543.50, No. 2-3
210-245 lbs. 43.1043.20, One Lot No.
1-3185 lbs. at35.00. SOWS-US No. 1-
3 300-645 lbs. sows 31.00-32.25. One
Boar at 26.00.

FEEDER PIGS 54: One Lot US
No. 1-3 25 lbs. feeder pigs at 22.00
per head, No. 1-3 30-35 lbs. 26.00-
33.00, No. 1-3 Lot 60 lbs. at 37.00 per
head.

SHEEP 1; One Choice 95 lbs,
spring slaughter lamb at 62.00.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg,Pa.
Monday, September 23

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 162. High Ch. & Pr. si.

steers 53.50-55.25, Choice Sl.OOr52.75, High Good & Low Ch. 47.5fr-
-50.25, Good 45.00-47.25, Good &
Choice holsteins 42.50-45.25,
Standard 40.00-41.50, Utility 33.50-
38.50. Choice si. heifers 51.00-52.75,
Good 48.50-50.25, Standard 42.50-
45.75, Utility 32.50-40.00. Breaking
Ut. & Commercial si. cows 38.50-
40.25, Cutter & Boning Ut. 36.00-

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
1010 W. Main St., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area,
needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes:

to handle the total

DEKALB chicks & started
pullets sold by Clay Mumma,
Nelson Groff & Harold Mishler.

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pulletsComplete loading & unloading of

pullets & spent hens.

Place Your Confidence In A Full Sendee Company That infants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business
For More Information Phone:717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Wendy

livestock market and auction news

New Holland
Horse

New Holland Sales Stables
Monday, September 23

Report supplied by auction

SADDLE
UP!

ToBetter
Equipment...

Find It In
Lancaster
Forming's

CLASSIFIEDS!

KING'S AUCTION,
KIRKWOOD

Hay, Straw and
GrainAuction

EVERY TUESDAY
12:00

Located Rt 472 5 miles south
ofQuarryville or 6 miles north of
Oxford at Shaub s Auction
House

Lloyd H Kreider
Auctioneer

AU 000S13L
No out of state-checks

ALL TRUCKERS AND
FARMERS WELCOME

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 28,1985-A7

37.75, Canner & Low Cutter 32.00
35.75, Shells down to 22.00. Choice
si. bullocks None, Good 45.50-46.75,
Standard 40.25-42.75, Utility 32.50
38.50. Yield Grade No. 1 12001400
lbs. si. bulls, 44.00-45.75, Yield
Grade No. 2 1100-1300 lbs. 40.00
41.75,

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Good 44.5054.00, Standard 35.00
42.00, Heifers Good 44.00-42.00,
Standard 32.0041.50, Bulls Good
43.0050.25, Standard 30.00-40.50.

CALVES 351. High Ch. & Pr.
None, Choice 64.5072.50, Good
50.00-61.00, Standard 45.00-52.00,
Standard & Good 90 to 130 lb. 44.50
52.50, Utility 5080 lbs. 35.00-43.50.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90135 lbs. 60.00-86.00, Holstein
heifers 90125 lbs. 47.0055.00.

HOGS 109. US No. 1-2 210245 lbs.
barrows and gilts 43.25-43.75, No. 1-
3 210255 lbs. 42.00-43.25, No. 2-3 220
240 lbs. 42.0042.75. US No. 1-3 300
500 lbs. sows 36.00-37.75, No. 2-3 300
500 lbs. 33.50-35.00. Boars 27.00
27.50, Light weights 30.0031.00.

FEEDER PIGS 20. US No. 1-3 30
40 lbs. feeder pigs 22.50-31.00 per
head, Ut. 2040 lbs. 13.0018.50 per
head.

SHEEP 30. High Ch. & Pr. 90-100lbs. 60.00-63.50, Choice Good 60-80lbs. 55.00-60.00, Utility 4060 lbs.
30.00-60.00. Slaughter ewes 10.00-
20.50. 13 GOATS 10.00-38.00 per
head.

Reported receipts of 309 head of
horses, mules and ponies. Market
lower.

Better horses400.00-550.00.
Few registered 675.00-1200.00.
Driving horses 250.00675.00.
Riding horses 225.00-325.00.
Lightweight killers 150.00-225.00;

Heavyweightkillers 275.00-325.00.
Mare ponies 35.00-70.00; Colts

10.00-25.00; Gelding ponies 30.00-
70.00; Larger ponies 100.00-160.00.

HAY & STRAW
SALE

12:00 Noon
EveryWednesday

Westend of Avondale
at the intersection of
Baltimore Pike and
Route 41.
Harvey Z. Martin
215-268-3604
(Office)
215-445-5303
(Residence)


